
 

Biological Recording in Nottinghamshire 

Biodiversity needs your help   

You can help us by recording wildlife in 
Nottinghamshire.  

Knowing what species are present in 
Nottinghamshire, and where they are, is an important 
means of monitoring our biodiversity and helps with 
the targeting of conservation activities. Your wildlife 
records, whether part of a detailed site survey or 
causal observations made on a weekend walk or from 
your own garden, are of great value, so please send 
them in! 

To make the best use of your records, we require the 
following information: 
• WHAT you saw - species (common and scientific 

name if known), number of individuals, stage of 
lifecycle,  

• WHERE you saw it - the location, preferably a 6 
figure National Grid Reference (or better) or a 
detailed written description (e.g. near the road 
sign in the grassy patch at the north end of Trent 
Street, West Bridgford). 

• WHEN you saw it - Date and time of your sighting 
• WHO saw it - Your name and contact details  
 
How to Submit your Records: 
 
Your sightings and records can be forwarded to: 
Nottinghamshire Biological and Geological Record 
Centre (NBGRC),  
Communities Courtyard 
Wollaton Park  
Nottingham  
NG8 2AD  
Tel. 0115 8762188  
email nbgrcg@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 

You can additionally forward records to the County 
Recorders for the species group: 
 
AMPHIBIANS & REPTILES - John Osborne; 21 Hill Syke, 
Lowdham Grange, Lowdham, Notts, NG14 7DE; tel. 
0115 9664915; email jeosborne@btinternet.com  
 
BIRDS - Andy Hall; 10 Staverton Rd, Bilborough, 
Nottingham, NG8 4ET, tel. 0115 9169673; email 
andy.h11@ntlworld.com  

 
BRYOPHYTES - Sue Knight; The Barn, Bell Lane, 
Collingham, Newark, Notts, NG23 7LR 
lesknight@btinternet.com 
 
BUTTERFLIES - Richard Penson; 30 Sedgeley Rd, 
Tollerton, Notts, NG12 4EU; tel. 0115 9374379; email 
r.penson79@btinternet.com  
 
CRAYFISH - Chris Jackson; email 
chris.jackson@nottscc.gov.uk  
 
DIPTERA (flies, including Hoverflies) - Derek Whiteley; 
6 Dale View Terrace, Cressbrook, Derbyshire, SK17 
8SY; Tel. 0114 2798588 
 
DRAGONFLIES - David Goddard; 30 Cliffe Hill Avenue, 
Stapleford, Nottingham, NG9 7HD; email 
David.goddard8@ntlworld.com  
 
FUNGI - Howard Williams; 131 Windsor Rd, Carlton in 
Lindrick, Worksop, Notts, S81 9DH; Tel. 01909 
730964; email howard.williams@tesco.net  
 
MAMMALS - Michael Walker; c/o Nottinghamshire 
Wildlife Trust 
Old Ragged School, Brook Street, Nottingham 
NG10 5NA; Tel. 0115 9588242; email 
mwalker@nottswt.co.uk 
 
MICRO-MOTHS & BUGS - Dave Budworth 
dbud01@aol.com 
 
MOTHS (and all other invertebrates not listed) 
Shelia Wright; NBGRC, Courtyard Buildings  
Wollaton Park, Nottingham, NG8 2AE;  
Tel. 0115 8762188; email 
shelia.wright@nottinghamcity.gov.uk  
 
ORTHOPTERA (Grasshoppers & Crickets) - Roy Frost; 
66 St Lawrence Rd, North Wingfield, Chesterfield, 
Derbyshire, S42 5LL; Tel. 01246 850037 email 
frostra66@lepidoptera.force9.co.uk  
 
PLANTS - David Wood or Mark Woods; email 
nbgrcg@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 
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